FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101581998

9/705537

	RDATION FORM COVER SH	<b> </b>	
TO: The Commissioner of Peterts and Trade	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	Convoyance Trans	iginal document(s) or	copy(ies)
✓ New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement		553
Pacubmingion (Non Paccadation)	Assignment	ecurity Agreement	20
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	hange of Name	600
Correction of PTO Error	Merger O	Mh a r	J.
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Other Government	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Convoving Porty(ice)	Department	<u></u>	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) REED, Loney DeLeon			11032000
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) WUOLUKKA, Michael A.			Execution Date Month Day Year
WOOLUKKA, WICHAELA.			11022000
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOBA	ACCO CORPORATION	is	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 1) BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOBA  Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)	ACCO CORPORATION	is red do	
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)		is red do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky State/Country	is red do Si oi re (C) se	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville  City  Domestic Representative Name and	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville  City  Domestic Representative Name and	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville  City  Domestic Representative Name and	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Louisville  City  Domestic Representative Name and	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2) Louisville  City  Domestic Representative Name and  Name  Address (line 1)	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2) City  Domestic Representative Name and  Name  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment is a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation  Address (line 1) 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower  Address (line 2) City  Domestic Representative Name and  Name  Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Kentucky State/Country	is red   do   do   do   do   do   do   do	an assignment and the ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment if a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a sparate document from

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20234

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(502) 584-1135
Name	John F. Salazar		
Address (line 1)	Middleton Reutlinger		
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower		
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky 40202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	# 5
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· ·	additional numbers attached
If this document i was Patent Coop Ente	s being filed together with a new Pater  peration Treaty (PCT)  er PCT application number  of if a U.S. Application Number  not been assigned.  Properties  Enter the total residues a second content of the second content	PCT	Number(s)
	l of Payment: Enclos t Account r payment by deposit account or if add	sed Deposit Account	CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM
To th attac indic John	and Signature e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the c ated herein. F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353 me of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as      /3 / DO   Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Michael A. Wuolukka, 324 Hillridge Cove, Lizella, Ga., have invented certain improvements in a <u>TOBACCO TREATMENT</u>

PROCESS and have executed a United States utility patent application filed herewith; and

Whereas, Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation of Louisville Kentucky, a Delaware Corporation whose post office address is 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications,

Page 1 of 3

patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation.

Michael A. Wuolukka

Executed this 1 day of Nov ,2000 at Macon, GA.

STATE OF <u>GA</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>B:66</u>)

Before me personally appeared Michael A. Wuolukka and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Page 2 of 3

My Commission expires:

(seal)

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Loney DeLeon Reed, 4817 Wimbledon Drive, Wilson, N.C., have invented certain improvements in a <u>TOBACCO TREATMENT</u>

PROCESS and have executed a United States utility patent application filed herewith; and

Whereas, Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation of Louisville
Kentucky, a Delaware Corporation whose post office address is 1500
Brown & Williamson Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues

Page 1 of 2

based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation.

Loney Reed Executed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_,2000 at \_\_\_\_\_, NC. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_) Before me personally appeared Loney Reed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000. My Commission expires: (seal) \_\_\_\_\_Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/03/2000**